1
2N6394 Series
Silicon Controlled Rectifiers
Reverse Blocking Thyristors
Designed primarily for half-wave ac control applications, such as
motor controls, heating controls and power supplies.
Features
• Glass Passivated Junctions with Center Gate Geometry for Greater

Figure 9. Typical Holding Current
versus Temperature
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping**
2N6394G
TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Bulk
2N6394TG 50 Units / Rail
2N6395G 500 Units / Bulk
2N6397G 500 Units / Bulk
2N6397TG 50 Units / Rail
2N6399G 500 Units / Bulk
2N6399TG 50 Units / Rail
**For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
2N6394 Series
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS